
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m Hurdles M50
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Joe Appiah GBR London, GBR 23-01-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 8.23
Joe Appiah GBR London, GBR 23-01-28EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 8.23

Paweł SZEWERA Wrocław Toruń 23-03-30POLISH RECORD MASTERS (50) 8.98

Heat 1/3 Start: 24-03-22   16:03:51

1 542 Gene ALLEN M50 8.816 Q    Germany

2 2875 ESPALLARGAS Juan José ROYO M50 8.845 Q    Spain

3 3024 Peter ZILLIG M50 9.197     Switzerland

4 1004 Christos PAPATSIKOURAKIS M50 9.402  SB   Greece

5 513 Stephane REPPERT M50 9.424     France

6 3128 Stephen BASS M50 10.023     United Kingdom

Heat 2/3 Start: 24-03-22   16:08:33

1 3376 Gary SMITH M50 8.693 Q    United Kingdom

2 2847 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ M50 8.997 Q    Spain

3 2925 Jonas BOIJERTZ M50 9.046 q SB   Sweden

4 281 Dmitri TEE M50 9.295  SB   Estonia

5 588 Tilmann COLBERG M50 9.624  SB   Germany

6 215 Petr VELEBA M50 9.732     Czech Republic

Heat 3/3 Start: 24-03-22   16:12:40

1 3117 Joe APPIAH M50 8.507 Q    United Kingdom

2 2884 FERNANDEZ Javier SEGOVIA M50 8.964 Q    Spain

3 1206 Giorgio BADIN M50 9.163 q    Italy

4 1223 Gian Luca CAMASCHELLA M50 9.575     Italy

5 1093 Kevin BYRNE M50 9.986     Ireland

6 450 Fabrice GRAND M50 10.338  SB   France

7 743 Frank KUKLIK M50 10.752  SB   Germany
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 3 Joe APPIAH M50 United Kingdom 8.501 Q    

2 Heat 2 Gary SMITH M50 United Kingdom 8.691 Q    

3 Heat 1 Gene ALLEN M50 Germany 8.811 Q    

4 Heat 1 ESPALLARGAS Juan José ROYO M50 Spain 8.842 Q    

5 Heat 3 FERNANDEZ Javier SEGOVIA M50 Spain 8.962 Q    

6 Heat 2 MARTÍNEZ Juan Luis PAZ M50 Spain 8.992 Q    

7 Heat 2 Jonas BOIJERTZ M50 Sweden 9.043 q SB   

8 Heat 3 Giorgio BADIN M50 Italy 9.163 q    

9 Heat 1 Peter ZILLIG M50 Switzerland 9.193     

10 Heat 2 Dmitri TEE M50 Estonia 9.294  SB   

11 Heat 1 Christos PAPATSIKOURAKIS M50 Greece 9.404  SB   

12 Heat 1 Stephane REPPERT M50 France 9.425     

13 Heat 3 Gian Luca CAMASCHELLA M50 Italy 9.574     

14 Heat 2 Tilmann COLBERG M50 Germany 9.625  SB   

15 Heat 2 Petr VELEBA M50 Czech Republic 9.736     

16 Heat 3 Kevin BYRNE M50 Ireland 9.985     

17 Heat 1 Stephen BASS M50 United Kingdom 10.026     

18 Heat 3 Fabrice GRAND M50 France 10.336  SB   

19 Heat 3 Frank KUKLIK M50 Germany 10.757  SB   

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
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4 Heat 1 ESPALLARGAS Juan José ROYO Spain 8.842 Q    

5 Heat 3 FERNANDEZ Javier SEGOVIA Spain 8.962 Q    
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9 Heat 1 Peter ZILLIG Switzerland 9.193     
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11 Heat 1 Christos PAPATSIKOURAKIS Greece 9.404  SB   

12 Heat 1 Stephane REPPERT France 9.425     

13 Heat 3 Gian Luca CAMASCHELLA Italy 9.574     

14 Heat 2 Tilmann COLBERG Germany 9.625  SB   

15 Heat 2 Petr VELEBA Czech Republic 9.736     

16 Heat 3 Kevin BYRNE Ireland 9.985     
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